

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 89 Tuesday 25 February 2020 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Major Events Act 2009

AMENDMENT OF MAJOR SPORTING EVENT ORDER FOR THE ICC T20 WORLD CUP 2020 WOMEN'S TOURNAMENT AND MEN'S TOURNAMENT (EXTENSION OF CROWD MANAGEMENT PERIOD)

Order in Council

The Governor in Council under section 24 of the **Major Events Act 2009** (the Act) amends the Major Sporting Event Order for the ICC T20 World Cup 2020 (Women's Tournament and Men's Tournament) made on 23 December 2019 by substituting the 8(2)(e) crowd management period in Table 1 under Columns 1 and Columns 2 with:

Table 1: ICC T20 World Cup 2020 Women's Matches held at the Junction Oval			
Column 1 – Section and Description		Column 2 – Matter Specified	
8(2)(e)	Crowd Management Period:	8.00 am to 11.59 pm on the day of each major sporting event (individual matches).	

This Order comes into effect on the date that it is published in the Government Gazette. Dated 25 February 2020

Responsible Minister: THE HON MARTIN PAKULA MP Minister for Tourism, Sport and Major Events

> CLAIRE CHISHOLM Clerk of the Executive Council

SPECIAL

ive

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2020

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au

Price Code A